

Page 1 of 3

Certificate No: LR22362938AS Issue Date: 08/08/2022 Expiry Date: 25/08/2025

### **Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier**

Supplier STILTAS UAB

**Address** Minijos 147, Klaipeda, 93188, Lithuania

Contact Details UAB"STILTAS", Minijos 147, LT-93188, Klaipeda, Lithuania

Contact Number Tel: +370 46 314630 Fax: +370 46 314630 Email: info@stiltas.lt

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

#### Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Automatic Identification Systems (AIS)

- List of Approved Radio technicians:

Andrej Arsinov Andrej Cizov Viktor Vlasenko

Arturas Ponomarenko

### **Surveys, Servicing And Testing Of Radio Communication Equipment**

- List of Approved Radio technicians:

Andrej Arsinov

Andrej Cizov

Viktor Vlasenko

Arturas Ponomarenko

# Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT) Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

- Inspection, performance, testing and maintenance of LRIT is excluded.
- List of Approved Radio technicians:

Andrej Arsinov

#### **Virgis Jovaisas**

Marine Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 3

Certificate No: LR22362938AS Issue Date: 08/08/2022

Expiry Date: 25/08/2025

## **Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier**

Inspection, Performance Testing and Maintenance of Long Range Identification and Tracking (LRIT)
Systems, and Ship Security Alert (SSA) Systems

Andrej Cizov Viktor Vlasenko Arturas Ponomarenko

## Annual Performance Testing Of Voyage Data Recorders (VDR) And Simplified Voyage Data Recorders (S-VDR)

- At the time of audit the service supplier found to hold authorization to the following manufacturers/models:

KELVIN HUGHES: VDR-A1, VDR-A2, MANTA DIGITAL VDR(S) - A. Arsinov, V. Vlasenko, A. Cizov

CONSILIUM: M.3.5, M4, F1, S1 - V. Vlasenko + CONSILIUM: F1, S1 - A. Arsinov

NETWAVE: NW-4000, G2, G3 - V. Vlasenko

TOTEM: VDR-2014 - A. Arsinov AMI MARINE: X,X2 VDR - A. Arsinov

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 3 of 3

Certificate No: LR22362938AS Issue Date: 08/08/2022

Expiry Date: 25/08/2025

## Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

**Additional Sites** 

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.